(46)

No: EDN-HE(26)B(6)27/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla -171001

the,

शिक्षा निर्देशालय उज्यतर हि॰प्र० 2 9 MAR 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate order of even number dated 25.03.2022 vide which Smt. Senapal Sandhu Lect.(SN) Computer Science has been transferred from GSSS Chalehli (Bilaspur) to GSSS Auhar (Bilaspur) vice Sh. Adbul Majid Lect.(SN) Computer Science and vice versa basis, now the said transfer order be implemented in condonation of short stay of Smt. Senapal Sandhu Lect (SN) Computer Science. Now, therefore all concerned are directed to implement these orders accordingly.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endat. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the, Copy to the following for information and futher necessary action.

1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Bilaspur.

2. The Principal GSSS Chalehli/GSSS Auhar Distt. Bilaspur.

The incharge IT cell is directed to upload the said orders in the website.

4. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.